

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Amrit Mahotsav 3rd FLOOR, BUILDING-II, MIZORAM SECRETARIAT (MINECO) Aizawl-796001, Mizoram.

NOTIFICATION

NO. B.17011/2/2023/EDN: Aizawl, the 20th October, 2023: For successful implementation of National Commission for Protection of Child Rights -NCPCRs Management Information System (MIS) Portal and timely dealing with cases under NCPCR, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Pu P.C. Lalngaizuala, Deputy Director as Nodal Officer i/c National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) in respect of School Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram with immediate effect and until further order.

The particulars of the Nodal Officer are as follows:

Name of Officer	:	P.C. Lalngaizuala	
Designation	:	Deputy Director	
Address	:	Directorate of School Education	
		Education Centre, Treasury Square, Aizawl, Pin. 796001	
Dept. Email ID	:	p.cngaizuala@gmail.com	
Mobile Number	:	9436151813	

Sd/-Dr. LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No. B.17011/2/2023-EDN

Aizawl, the 20th October, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. Director, School Education Department.
- 2. Shri/Smt. Rupali Banerjee Singh, National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR), 5th Floor, Chanderlock Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. India. Email: ms.ncpcr@nic.in/baldev.ncpcr@nic.in/it.ncpcr@nic.in.

:

- 3. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for uploading in the **Official Website**
- 4. Officer concerned.

5. Guard file.

(LALBIAKKIMI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

DTE. OF SCHOOL EDUCA.IN Receipt No Date